TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interserve, Inc.		09/02/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TechCrunch, Inc.	
Street Address:	Suite 100 410 Townsend Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77358566	TECHCRUNCH
Serial Number:	77358572	CRUNCH
Serial Number:	77874420	CRUNCHPAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-857-8977

Email: bush.douglas@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Bush

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019428.00796
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason J. Mazur
Signatura	/locon Mazur/

Signature: /Jason J. Mazur/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004551 FRAME: 0001 P \$50.00 //358566

900193135

Date:	05/31/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=TechCrunch change of name document#page1.tif source=TechCrunch change of name document#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004551 FRAME: 0002



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF RENEWAL OF "INTERSERVE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERSERVE, INC." TO "TECHCRUNCH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 1:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3531218 8100

100884231

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 8210750

DATE: 09-03-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004551 FRAME: 0003

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:54 PM 09/03/2010 FILED 01:54 PM 09/03/2010 SRV 100884231 - 3531218 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE FOR RENEWAL AND REVIVAL OF CHARTER

The corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, the charter of which was forfeited for failure to obtain a registered agent, now desires to procure a restoration, renewal and revival of its charter, and hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of this corporation is TechCauch, Inc. formerly known as Interesponding

**	**** Hottle of Blig On	spotation is two claims, inc. to meny known as increave, inc.	
2.	2. Its registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 2711 Centery		
	Suite 400	Street, City of Wilmington	
	Zip Code _ 19808	County of New Castle the name of	
	its registered agent	is Corporation Service Company	
3.	The date the Cert June 3, 2002	ificate of Incorporation was filed in Delaware was	
4.	The date when restoration, renewal, and revival of the charter of this company is to commence is the 20th day of June, 2008 same being prior to the date of the expiration of the charter. This renewal		
5.	and revival of the character until the corporation was by its charter until the character until the charac	sarter of this corporation is to be perpetual, s duly organized and carried on the business authorized ne 21st day of June A.D. 2008	
	obtain a registered a	arter became inoperative and forfeited for failure to gent and this certificate for renewal and revival is filed tuly elected directors of the corporation in accordance State of Delaware.	
the renewal,	ESTIMONY WHER eneral Corporation La	EOF, and in compliance with the provisions of Section w of the State of Delaware, as amended, providing for tion of charters the last and acting authorized officer	
September		2010 Buthaghade	
•		Authorized Officer	
		Name: Heather Harde	
		Print or Type	
		Title: Chief Executive Officer	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004551 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 05/31/2011